
AGENCY LENGTH AMOUNT Comments
Name Description Dates Expires Amount

Castle Branch Background Checks - PWE/PI 07/01/2022 - ongoing n/a $25.10 per background check

Valor 180 Skills Online Training Provider 5/1/2023 5/1/2024 $4,944.00

ASI Advanced Security Alarm Monitoring - Ocala 07/01/2011 - ongoing n/a $456.00

Chmura LMI Software 9/1/2023 8/31/2024 $7,815.13

CTS Electronic Records System 09/01/2010 - ongoing $17,769.96

Customer Driven Staffing PWE/PWI Payroll Services 7/1/2022 6/30/2025 30% Markup

Abila-Gazelle Finance 7/1/2023 6/30/2024 $3,000.00

Abila-Cloud Hosting Services Finance 7/1/2023 6/30/2024 $5,103.25

Iron Mountain Document Disposal 07/01/2019 - ongoing n/a Varies per request

NY Wired for Education - Metrix
Learning Services Agreement 7/1/2023 6/30/2024 $12,000.00

Powers Protection Alarm Monitoring - Lecanto 10/18/2017 - ongoing n/a $165.00 Service charge fees as applicable

Powers Protection Alarm Monitoring - Chiefland 10/18/2017 - ongoing n/a $165.00 Service charge fees as applicable

Sonitrol Fire Alarm - Ocala 07/10/2018 - ongoing n/a $330.00 Service charge fees as applicable

Program Year 2023 Unrelated Contracts Under 35K





























DocuSign Envelope ID: 133AE682-00BA-43BA-98C9-4B6C9149AFE8

4/28/2023

Mike Burica

























Page 1 of 2

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE
JOBSEQ® SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN

CAREERSOURCE CITRUS, LEVY, MARION AND
CHMURA ECONOMICS & ANALYTICS, LLC 

This Second

Client and Chmura Economics & Analytics, LLC

document amends the JobsEQ® Subscription Agreement between the parties 

dated September 1, 2015 Client and Chmura agree as follows:

The Agreement is amended, as of the Effective Date, as follows: 

a. The Term of the Agreement is extended through August 31, 2023

Agreement. Chmura 

shall send an invoice to Client on or before the end of the then-current Term for 

a subsequent annual Term of one year . If Client pays such 

invoice within sixty (60) days of the invoice date, the Renewal Term shall 

automatically be effective for one year beyond the then-current Term. If Client 

does not pay such invoice within the aforementioned sixty (60) day period, then 

ription shall terminate.

b. The parties hereby reinstate the Agreement, as amended hereby, and agree and 

confirm that from and after the Second Amendment Effective Date, the 

Agreement, as so amended, is and shall be in full force and effect and binding 

upon the parties and their respective successors and assigns in accordance with 

its terms.



Page 2 of 2

This Amendment shall be construed in connection with and as part of the Agreement and 

shall modify and supersede all provisions contained in the Agreement relating to the subject matter 

set forth herein. Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and conditions stipulated in 

the Agreement are hereby ratified and shall remain in full force and effect. In the case of any 

conflict between this Amendment and any applicable Agreement, this Amendment will govern.

This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, including via PDF or other electronic means, 

each of which shall be deemed to be an original and which together shall constitute one in the same 

instrument.

Client
Chmura Economics & Analytics, LLC

__________________________________ __________________________________
______________________________
______________________________
Click or tap to enter a date.

Leslie Peterson
C.S.O. & President
Click or tap to enter a date.

9/14/22

sharon.simmons
Stamp











Maurice Ryman

Vice President 



























 

  
(734) 718-2515 • Sandy.mead@metrixlearning.com • http://www.metrixlearning.com 

 

METRIX LEARNING SERVICES AGREEMENT - RENEWAL 

THIS AGREEMENT (“Agreement”), is effective as of the date of the last signatory hereto (“Effective 
Date”), by and between New York Wired for Education (“NYW”), a workforce ORGANIZATION, 
and CareerSource Citrus Levy Marion. 

I. DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES 
 

a. Learning Management System (“LMS”): The Metrix Learning LMS provides user 
management and delivery of training content. The LMS is accessible 24/7 from any 
computer with internet access. Customizations include a custom site URL and logos. 
Features include: 
 

i. Dashboards: Easy-to-use customer and administrator dashboards. 
 

ii. Learning Content Licenses: Eligible individuals in CareerSource Citrus Levy 
Marion region qualify to receive a one hundred and eighty (180) day license to 
eLearning content. Content includes: 

• Unlimited licenses to the Skillsoft Business/Desktop/IT Content Library.  
• Unlimited licenses to 1Huddle gamification access 
• Unlimited licenses to TPC manufacturing content 
• Integrated ProveIt assessments   

  
 

iii. Career Pathways Tool: Skill assessment and learning plans for ten (10) industry 
paths, 200+ growth occupations.  
 

iv. Certificates of Completion and Badges: Customers are awarded a certificate of 
completion for passing each course module. Customers can also receive digital 
badges for completion of bundles of courses. 
 

v. Reporting: There are both automated reports delivered via email monthly, and 
standard reports accessible in the LMS administrator functions. These reports 
include group, activity, case management and pathways reports. 
 

b. Consulting Support: NYW will provide CareerSource Citrus Levy Marion with 
consulting services to include: 
 

i. Meeting with staff virtually to discuss services and strategies. 
ii. Virtual training to front line staff responsible for hosting orientation sessions, 

delivering services, managing customers, tracking data, etc. 
iii. Strategize with staff from workforce partners & business services. Services may 

include: assessing potential applicants, aligning training strategies, accessing 
Portal talent bank for qualified candidates, and employee training services. 
 



 
In addition, NYW will conduct periodic reviews with CareerSource Citrus Levy 
Marion to address usage, goals, and critiques. 
 

c. Additional Items: 
i. Technical support is available Monday through Friday from 9AM -5PM EST via 

phone at 518-462-1780 (toll free: 1-844-691-1780) or via email at 
support@metrixlearning.com. 
 

II. COSTS, SERVICE TERM, AND PAYMENT 
 

a. Cost: The service described above is at a fixed cost of $12,000 
b. Service Term: The service term is from July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 
c. Payment Terms: An initial bill will be submitted to CareerSource Citrus Levy Marion for 

$12,000.  
 

III. AMENDMENTS 
 

a. Either party upon mutual agreement may modify this Agreement. No modification of this 
Agreement will be effective unless it is in writing, signed and dated by both parties. 
 

The undersigned parties agree to work together in the manner described.   
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement on the date below. 
 
 
 
Sandy Mead    April 27, 2023 
_________________________________                 _________________________________                                                                    
Signature     Date   Signature                      Date  
 
Sandy Mead, VP of Workforce Development           _________________________________ 
Name/Title      Name/Title 

 

  

mailto:support@metrixlearning.com


 
 
 

Career Pathways Services Agreement – Addendum 
 
Both NYW and CareerSource Citrus Levy Marion will commit to take actions to promote a successful 
renewal and increase learner awareness and engagement. 
 
NYW will: 

 
• Train your staff so they are familiar with Metrix Learning® and can recommend to those you 

serve 
• Outreach and promote to your workforce partners about the SkillUp initiative 
• Train and consult with your community partners so they are able to use the Metrix Learning® 

Admin features and reports 
• Provide a monthly report progress towards annual goals 
• Provide weekly webinars for residents to attend and learn how to utilize the Metrix Learning 

training platform 
• Provide weekly webinars for workforce staff to attend for training on the platform and reports 

 
CareerSource Citrus Levy Marion will: 
 

• Identify community partners to invite to use Metrix Learning® via your local SkillUp® portal 
• Establish annual goals (for example, registrations) to be tracked by NY Wired 
• Communicate and market the potential uses of Metrix Learning® to your staff and customers 
• Add the link to your SkillUp® portal to your website 
• Create a press release to notify local community where to find your SkillUp® portal and how to 

register for Metrix Learning® 
• Use the three Metrix Admin applications to pre-screen candidates for employers, pre-screen for 

approving ITA funding requests, and / or explore local certification demand and average salary  
• Opt-in to NY Wired’s email and / or text messaging service, or communicate via email and / or 

text yourself, to market features to your customers to increase awareness and engagement 
• Identify customers that may be included in cohorts to obtain digital badges (a combination of 

Metrix courses and gamification) 
 











Powers Protection Inc. 
3447 E Gulf to Lake Hwy 

Inverness, Fl. 34453 
(352) 746-3500 

EF200001673 
 
 
 

Burglar Alarm Service Pricing  

 
We offer free estimates- contact us today! 
Have an existing alarm system? We can take over most alarm systems monitoring for little 

to no additional cost. No service fee for signing up for monitoring.  

 
 
Monthly Rates for Burglar Alarm Monitoring:  

Monitoring is billed quarterly in advance. Receive one month free when you pay for the 
year in full. No long term contracts.  

 
• Via land line: $17.00/ month  
• Cellular Monitoring: $25.00/ month 
• Alarm.com Interactive: $35.00/ month 
• Fire alarm monitoring via land line: $35.00/month 
• Fire alarm cellular monitoring: $50.00/month 

 
 
Additional charges for services or repairs: 
 

• Trip Charge during normal business hours of Monday - Friday 8:30am – 4:30pm: 
$110.00- includes the first hour of service. Each additional hour is $110.00/ hour billable 
in 15-minute increments.  

• Service/ Install that requires 2 technicians during normal business hours: $150.00/ hour 
• Emergency Trip Charge after normal business hours and on weekends: $175.00- includes 

the first hour on the job site. Each additional hour is $175.00/ hour billable in 15 minute 
increments. 

• This does not include prices for any equipment needed for repair. 
 
Main panel batteries last approximately 3-5 years 

• $40.00 + tax for 12v 7AH battery 
 
Prices are subject to change.   



NITROL 
VERIFIED ELECTRONIC SECURITY 

 
SONITFOL OF NORTH CENTRAL FLORIDA 

2500 t-m 10"'Street#103 
Ocala,FL 34475 

phone 352.369.6300 
fax 3523692003 

www.sonitrolncf.com 
 
 
 
 
June 30, 2022 
 
 
To our valued clients:  
 
 
Like all businesses in today’s economic climate we are experiencing cost increases from all directions. 
Labor costs continue to rise, equipment costs are increasing (in some cases daily), and general 
overhead costs such as insurance premiums and electric bills are at an all time high. Since these trends 
began shortly after the start of the Covid pandemic we have been taking measures to avoid having to 
implement a rate increase to our clients, while at the same time continuing to service our client’s needs 
without interruption.   
 
While we continue with these efforts to tighten our belt and run as lean as possible without sacrificing 
servicing your needs; we are currently in the position of having to institute a rate increase in order to 
keep pace with the rising cost of doing business in this inflationary climate. You will begin seeing an 8% 
increase to all monitoring, inclusive maintenance, cloud accounts, and cellular internet service plans. 
Labor rates, outside of any inclusive maintenance plan, are currently $125/hour for scheduled service 
calls during business hours (M-F, 8am – 5pm). Emergency Service labor rates outside of business 
hours are $175/hour. Holiday labor rates are $200/hr.  
 
Sonitrol of North Central Florida has not had to implement an across the board rate increase since 
opening our doors in 2004.We will be making every effort at doing our part in keeping our rates as stable 
as possible moving forward. Please know that it is not an option to reduce our response to our client’s 
needs in order save costs.  
 
Thank you for your attention and understanding. 
 
 
 
 
Walter Conrad, President  
Sonitrol of North Central Florida 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
The Leader in Verified Electronic Security 
Intrusion Alarm I AccessControl I Video Surveillance I Rre Detection 

http://www.sonitrolncf.com/



