
Agency Description Length Amount
Agency Description Dates Expires Amount Comments
Castle Branch Background Checks-PWE/PI 7/1/2022-ongoing n/a $25.10 per background
ASI Advanced Security Alarm Monitoring Ocala 7/1/2011-ongoing n/a $456.00
Chmura LMI Software 9/1/2023 8/31/2024 $7,825.13
CTS Electronic Records System 9/1/2010-ongoing $17,769.96
Customer Driven Staffing PWE/PI Payoll Services 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 30% Markup
Abila-Gazelle Finance 7/1/2024 6/3/2025 $3,000.00
Abila-Cloud Hosting Services Finance 7/1/2024 6/3/2025 $5,103.25
Iron Mountain Document Disposal 7/1/2019-ongoing n/a Varies Per Request
NY Wired for Education-Metrix Learning Services Agreement 7/1/2024 6/30/2025 $12,500.00
Powers Protection Alarm Monitoring -Lecanto 10/18/2017-ongoing n/a $165.00 Service Charge Fees as applicable
Powers Protection Alarm Monitoring- Chiefland 10/18/2017-ongoing n/a $165.00 Service Charge Fees as applicable
Sonitrol Fire Alarm-Ocala 7/10/2018-ongoing n/a $330.00 Service Charge Fees as applicable

Program Year 2024 Unrelated Contracts Under 35K





Page 1 of 2

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE
JOBSEQ® SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT BETWEEN

CAREERSOURCE CITRUS, LEVY, MARION AND
CHMURA ECONOMICS & ANALYTICS, LLC 

This Second

Client and Chmura Economics & Analytics, LLC

document amends the JobsEQ® Subscription Agreement between the parties 

dated September 1, 2015 Client and Chmura agree as follows:

The Agreement is amended, as of the Effective Date, as follows: 

a. The Term of the Agreement is extended through August 31, 2023

Agreement. Chmura 

shall send an invoice to Client on or before the end of the then-current Term for 

a subsequent annual Term of one year . If Client pays such 

invoice within sixty (60) days of the invoice date, the Renewal Term shall 

automatically be effective for one year beyond the then-current Term. If Client 

does not pay such invoice within the aforementioned sixty (60) day period, then 

ription shall terminate.

b. The parties hereby reinstate the Agreement, as amended hereby, and agree and 

confirm that from and after the Second Amendment Effective Date, the 

Agreement, as so amended, is and shall be in full force and effect and binding 

upon the parties and their respective successors and assigns in accordance with 

its terms.



Page 2 of 2

This Amendment shall be construed in connection with and as part of the Agreement and 

shall modify and supersede all provisions contained in the Agreement relating to the subject matter 

set forth herein. Except as expressly amended herein, all other terms and conditions stipulated in 

the Agreement are hereby ratified and shall remain in full force and effect. In the case of any 

conflict between this Amendment and any applicable Agreement, this Amendment will govern.

This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, including via PDF or other electronic means, 

each of which shall be deemed to be an original and which together shall constitute one in the same 

instrument.

Client
Chmura Economics & Analytics, LLC

__________________________________ __________________________________
______________________________
______________________________
Click or tap to enter a date.

Leslie Peterson
C.S.O. & President
Click or tap to enter a date.

9/14/22

sharon.simmons
Stamp









 

 
 

 
 
 

RECORD OF ACTION/APPROVAL 
 

 
Board Meeting 

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 
 

TOPIC/ISSUE: 
Approval of 2024-2025 contracts 
 

BACKGROUND: 
 
POINTS OF CONSIDERATION: 
Please see the attached Contracts Spreadsheet attached for details.  Contracts with 
Board Member conflicts require approval from 2/3rds of the members present. 
 
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: 
 
COMMITTEE ACTION: 
 
BOARD ACTION: 

 
Master Contracts Requiring 2/3rds Vote  
1. Citrus County Chamber of Commerce  

2. Ocala Metro Chamber & Economic Partnership (CEP) 

3. Levy County Schools 

4. College of Central Florida  

5. Marion County School Board 
 

Theresa Flick made a motion to approve contracts for Citrus County of Chamber of Commerce, 

Ocala Metro Chamber & Economic Partnership (CEP), Levy County Schools, College of Central 

Florida, and Marion County School Board. Carl Flanagan, Kevin Cunningham, Chris Cowart, 

Mark Paugh, and Ben Whitehouse abstained due to a conflict.  Members that previously declared 

a conflict but are not present are John Murphy and Kevin Sheilley.  Deb Stanley seconded the 

motion. Motion carried. 

 

Master Contracts Requiring 2/3rds Vote - OJT, CBT, or Apprenticeship Training 
Opportunities  
6. Ancorp  

7. Key Training Center  

8. A & M Manufacturing 



9. Ocala Housing Authority  

10. Citrus County Schools 

 

Carl Flanagan made a motion to approve contracts for Ancorp, Key Training Center, A&M 

Manufacturing, Ocala Housing Authority, and Citrus County Schools. Arno Proctor, Theresa 

Flick, John Hemken, and Deb Stanley abstained due to a conflict. Angela Juaristic previously 

declared a conflict but is not present. Kevin Cunningham seconded the motion. Motion carried. 

 

Contracts Not Requiring 2/3rds Vote – No Conflicts 
11. Nature Coast Business Development Council 
12. Powell and Jones – Joint Auditing 
13. Powell and Jones – Subrecipient Monitoring 
14. CD Staffing 
15. Region 6 Financial Services Agreement 
16. Underwood and Sloan 
17. Quality Labor Management 
 
Kevin Cunningham made a motion to approve all other contracts. Theresa Flick 
seconded the motion. Motion carried. 
 



Community Brands
9620 Executive Center Dr. N #200
St. Petersburg, FL 33702
**NEW Remittance Address 
Below**

Invoice

Date 05-22-2024
Invoice # 1050-

1000223336
Customer # C004132

Bill To
CLM Works
3003 Southwest College Road Ste 205 
Ocala, FL  34474-6253

Ship To
CLM Works
3003 Southwest College Road Ste 205 
Ocala, FL  34474-6253

Notes Terms Due Date PO #
N30 06-21-2024

Qty Description Amount
1 Gazelle - Perpetual    

Start Date: 07/01/2024 / End Date: 06/30/2025 $   3,000.00

Subtotal $3,000.00
Sales Tax $0.00

Total $3,000.00

Amount Applied $0.00
Amount Due $3,000.00

USD
To Pay by ACH or Wire

JP Morgan Chase, New York, NY 10017
Routing No: 021000021
International SWIFT Code: CHASUS33
Account No: 932898122

For Credit to: Abila, Inc

**Please include invoice number and ensure net amount received, matches the invoice total**

**NEW Remittance Address Below**

Abila
PO Box 737451
Dallas, TX 75373-7451                                                                                                                                                                               
Please make checks payable to: Abila
Questions: Contact your Account Manager or Sales - 800-
647-3863

Overnight deliveries only

JP Morgan Chase (TX1-0029)
Attn: Community Brands Holdco, LLC - 8221 Box 
#737451
14800 Frye Road, 2nd Floor
Ft. Worth, TX 76155











































Powers Protection Inc. 
3447 E Gulf to Lake Hwy 

Inverness, Fl. 34453 

(352) 746-3500 
EF200001673 

 
 

 

Burglar Alarm Service Pricing  

 
We offer free estimates- contact us today! 
Have an existing alarm system? We can take over most alarm systems monitoring for little 

to no additional cost. No service fee for signing up for monitoring.  

 
 

Monthly Rates for Burglar Alarm Monitoring:  

Monitoring is billed quarterly in advance. Receive one month free when you pay for the 

year in full. No long term contracts.  

 

• Via land line: $17.00/ month  

• Cellular Monitoring: $25.00/ month 

• Alarm.com Interactive: $35.00/ month 

• Fire alarm monitoring via land line: $35.00/month 

• Fire alarm cellular monitoring: $50.00/month 

 

 

Additional charges for services or repairs: 

 

• Trip Charge during normal business hours of Monday - Friday 8:30am – 4:30pm: 

$110.00- includes the first hour of service. Each additional hour is $110.00/ hour billable 

in 15-minute increments.  

• Service/ Install that requires 2 technicians during normal business hours: $150.00/ hour 

• Emergency Trip Charge after normal business hours and on weekends: $175.00- includes 

the first hour on the job site. Each additional hour is $175.00/ hour billable in 15 minute 

increments. 

• This does not include prices for any equipment needed for repair. 

 

Main panel batteries last approximately 3-5 years 

• $40.00 + tax for 12v 7AH battery 

 

Prices are subject to change.   











NITROL 
VERIFIED ELECTRONIC SECURITY 

 
SONITFOL OF NORTH CENTRAL FLORIDA 

2500 t-m 10"'Street#103 
Ocala,FL 34475 

phone 352.369.6300 
fax 3523692003 

www.sonitrolncf.com 
 
 
 
 
June 30, 2022 
 
 
To our valued clients:  
 
 
Like all businesses in today’s economic climate we are experiencing cost increases from all directions. 
Labor costs continue to rise, equipment costs are increasing (in some cases daily), and general 
overhead costs such as insurance premiums and electric bills are at an all time high. Since these trends 
began shortly after the start of the Covid pandemic we have been taking measures to avoid having to 
implement a rate increase to our clients, while at the same time continuing to service our client’s needs 
without interruption.   
 
While we continue with these efforts to tighten our belt and run as lean as possible without sacrificing 
servicing your needs; we are currently in the position of having to institute a rate increase in order to 
keep pace with the rising cost of doing business in this inflationary climate. You will begin seeing an 8% 
increase to all monitoring, inclusive maintenance, cloud accounts, and cellular internet service plans. 
Labor rates, outside of any inclusive maintenance plan, are currently $125/hour for scheduled service 
calls during business hours (M-F, 8am – 5pm). Emergency Service labor rates outside of business 
hours are $175/hour. Holiday labor rates are $200/hr.  
 
Sonitrol of North Central Florida has not had to implement an across the board rate increase since 
opening our doors in 2004.We will be making every effort at doing our part in keeping our rates as stable 
as possible moving forward. Please know that it is not an option to reduce our response to our client’s 
needs in order save costs.  
 
Thank you for your attention and understanding. 
 
 
 
 
Walter Conrad, President  
Sonitrol of North Central Florida 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
The Leader in Verified Electronic Security 

Intrusion Alarm I AccessControl I Video Surveillance I Rre Detection 

http://www.sonitrolncf.com/



